
Mistrzostwa Województwa Świętokrzyskiego U18 i U20 

KIELCE, 22.05.2021 
 MĘŻCZYŹNI 

100 m M 

 Bieg 1/ 2 -0.2 M/S 15:37 

 1 LACH Borys 29.04.2008 KKL Kielce SK 14.39      

 2 SZWAJKOWSKI Tomasz 07.12.2009 KKL Kielce SK 14.70      

 3 PODOLSKI Kacper 05.10.2009 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 15.95      

 4 JANUCHTA Dawid 18.06.2010 KKL Kielce SK 16.25  PB     

 Bieg 2/ 2 +0.8 M/S 15:40 

 1 WOŚ Wiktor 07.06.1996 KKL Kielce SK 11.50      

 2 ŚNIOCH Wiktor 24.06.2003 KKL Kielce SK 11.60  PB    

 3 ZAJĄC Piotr 24.01.2004 KKL Kielce SK 11.69  SB    

 4 REGIEL Igor 08.04.2004 KKL Kielce SK 12.39      

 5 PYTKO Bartosz 08.05.2006 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SK 13.37  PB        

200 m M 

 Bieg 1/ 2 +1.0 M/S 17:08 

 1 KOZŁOWSKI Jan 20.06.2006 KKL Kielce SK 26.30      

 2 WRÓBEL Damian 18.08.2010 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 32.28      

 3 KOBIEC Kacper 02.08.2009 KKL Kielce SK 33.20      

 4 NIEBUDEK Mikołaj 02.04.2010 KKL Kielce SK 34.35      

 DOMOŃ Oskar 30.06.2009 KKL Kielce SK DQ TR 17.3.1  

 Bieg 2/ 2 -0.3 M/S 17:11 

 1 WOŚ Wiktor 07.06.1996 KKL Kielce SK 23.49      

 2 ŚNIOCH Wiktor 24.06.2003 KKL Kielce SK 23.80      

 3 WIECHA Jan 29.12.2005 LKB Rudnik SK 26.52      

 4 PYTKO Bartosz 08.05.2006 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SK 28.48      

 5 JANUCHTA Dawid 18.06.2010 KKL Kielce SK 34.44          

400 m M 

 Bieg 1/ 2   16:08 

 1 TAŁAJ Kuba 08.11.2007 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SK 61.68      

 2 PRZYBYŁO Oskar 27.08.2006 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SK 65.58      

 3 SZWAJKOWSKI Tomasz 07.12.2009 KKL Kielce SK 69.32      

 4 JÓZEFIK Piotr 28.05.2008 KKL Kielce SK 75.19  PB    

 5 PIWOWARCZYK Filip 14.09.2009 KKL Kielce SK 79.33      

 Bieg 2/ 2   16:13 

 1 PĄCZKIEWICZ Jakub 13.06.2002 KKL Kielce SK 51.40  PB    

 2 ŁAKOMIEC Łukasz 19.03.2002 KKL Kielce SK 51.76  PB    

 3 WRZAŁEK Jakub 01.06.2004 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SK 53.57  PB    

 4 KĘPA Jakub 05.03.2005 LKB Rudnik SK 56.09      

 5 SZOTA Mikołaj 29.12.2006 UMKS Nadir Jędrzejów SK 57.20      

800 m M 

 Bieg 1/ 2   16:27 

 1 BĄK Karol 18.05.2006 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SK 2:21.59      

 2 BŁASZCZYK Maciej 26.04.2006 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 2:21.85      

 3 SZYDŁOWSKI Igor 22.04.2006 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SK 2:24.84  PB    

 4 SLOMINSKI Jakub 20.02.2009 LKB Rudnik SK 2:38.48      

 5 STOKOWIEC Michał 13.01.2008 KKL Kielce SK 2:45.55  PB    

 6 BAGNECKI Leon 11.03.2010 KKL Kielce SK 2:48.54      

 7 ZIELIŃSKI Antoni 24.08.2011 KKL Kielce SK 3:05.18      

 8 BEŁCZEW Igor 01.07.2012 KKL Kielce SK 3:11.48      
Międzyczasy 

 400m 5 Igor SZYDŁOWSKI 1:13.1 

 Bieg 2/ 2   16:34 

 1 PIETRZYKOWSKI Jakub 06.05.2003 KKL Kielce SK 2:01.15  PB    

 2 STRZESZKOWSKI Karol 26.02.2004 UMKS Nadir Jędrzejów SK 2:05.86  SB    

 3 STOPA Kacper 17.01.2006 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna SK 2:12.75  PB    

 4 PAWLOS Mikolaj 24.05.2004 LKB Rudnik SK 2:18.16      

 5 MASTALERZ Aleksander 02.11.2006 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 2:32.09      

 6 KOWALCZYK Jakub 14.11.2006 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 2:48.82           

 PĄCZKIEWICZ Jakub 13.06.2002 KKL Kielce SK DNF      

 ŁAKOMIEC Łukasz 19.03.2002 KKL Kielce SK DNF      
 Międzyczasy 

 400m 618 Jakub PĄCZKIEWICZ 57.4 

1500 m M  17:29 

 1 SOBCZYŃSKI Patryk 27.10.2002 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 4:30.73 

 2 GAWEŁ Kuba 15.09.2002 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 4:33.57 

 3 ŚLIFIERZ Krystian 26.03.2004 LKB Rudnik SK 4:44.20 



 4 SIKORA Dariusz 03.10.2005 LKB Rudnik SK 4:44.51 

 5 ZAWICKI Arkadiusz 25.11.2006 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna SK 4:56.58 

 6 DERLATKA Kordian 26.05.2008 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna SK 5:33.04 
 Międzyczasy 

 400m 486 Patryk SOBCZYŃSKI 1:12.0 

 800m 486 Patryk SOBCZYŃSKI 2:28.0 

 1200m 486 Patryk SOBCZYŃSKI 3:41.2 

110 m pł M U16 (91.4) -0.4 M/S  15:16 

 1 MILEWSKI Wiktor 24.12.2007 KKL Kielce SK 19.08      

 2 KOZŁOWSKI Jan 20.06.2006 KKL Kielce SK 19.69      

4x100 m M U16 18:00 

 1 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SK 50.50      

 7 Bartosz PYTKO 08.05.2006 

 6 Karol BĄK 18.05.2006 

 5 Igor SZYDŁOWSKI 22.04.2006 

 8 Jakub WRZAŁEK 01.06.2004 

 2 05.04.1989 KKL Kielce SK 58.58      

 22 Borys LACH 29.04.2008 

 32 Piotr JÓZEFIK 28.05.2008 

 21 Tomasz SZWAJKOWSKI07.12.2009 

 12 Oskar DOMOŃ 30.06.2009 

 3 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 62.63      

 51 Jakub KOWALCZYK 14.11.2006 

 63 Kacper PODOLSKI 05.10.2009 

 56 Wiktor GAWLIK 10.11.2008 

 45 Damian WRÓBEL 18.08.2010 

 4 05.04.1989 KKL Kielce II SK 63.36      

 10 Leon BAGNECKI 11.03.2010 

 45 Dawid JANUCHTA 18.06.2010 

 37 Mikołaj STĘPLEWSKI 12.11.2010 

 51 Mikołaj NIEBUDEK 02.04.2010 

4x400 m M  18:21 

 1 LKB Rudnik SK 3:58.79 

 212 Mikołaj PAWLOS 24.05.2004 

 9 Krystian ŚLIFIERZ 26.03.2004 

 6 Dariusz SIKORA 03.10.2005 

 60 Jakub KĘPA 05.03.2005 

 2 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 4:12.37 

 485 Kuba GAWEŁ 15.09.2002 

 487 Maciej BŁASZCZYK 26.04.2006 

 46 Aleksander MASTALERZ02.11.2006 

 486 Patryk SOBCZYŃSKI 27.10.2002 

 3 05.04.1989 KKL Kielce SK 5:20.59 

 59 Michał STOKOWIEC 13.01.2008 

 42 Filip PIWOWARCZYK 14.09.2009 

 62 Kacper KOBIEC 02.08.2009 

 31 Igor BEŁCZEW 01.07.2012 

Rzut oszczepem M U18 (700) 16:20 

 1 BŁASIAK Tomasz 16.11.2005 UKS Technik Radom MZ 43.73      

 2 MAJEWSKI Bartosz 21.03.2005 UKS Technik Radom MZ 42.26      

 3 SALUS Rafał 25.01.2005 KKL Kielce SK 24.69      
 I II III IV V VI 

 BŁASIAK Tomasz 41.16 38.89 x 35.57 x 43.73 

 MAJEWSKI Bartosz 41.01 41.68 39.84 42.26 40.01 38.12 

 SALUS Rafał 20.61 22.15 x 22.83 x 24.69 

Rzut oszczepem M U16 (600) 16:20 

 1 GAWLIK Wiktor 10.11.2008 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 14.39 
 I II III IV V VI 

 GAWLIK Wiktor x x x 14.39 x 13.64 

Rzut oszczepem M (800) 16:20 

 1 FALIŃSKI Filip 23.08.2003 UKS Technik Radom MZ 42.40      
 I II III  IV V VI 

 FALIŃSKI Filip 40.23 39.58 40.20 42.40 42.13 40.20 

Rzut dyskiem M U18 (1.5kg) 15:08 

 1 SALUS Rafał 25.01.2005 KKL Kielce SK 20.29      
 I II III  IV V VI 

 SALUS Rafał x x 19.26 x 20.29 19.30 

Rzut dyskiem M U16 (1kg) 15:08 

 1 STACHURA Jakub 07.07.2006 KKL Kielce SK 27.08           
 I II III  IV V VI 



 STACHURA Jakub 24.98 x 24.87 27.08 x 23.84 

Rzut młotem M U18 (5kg) 13:25 

 1 STACHURA Jakub 07.07.2006 KKL Kielce SK 43.81 
 I II III  IV V VI 

 STACHURA Jakub 38.99 43.02 43.81 41.92 37.60 x 

Skok o tyczce M 13:20 

 1 BIAŁOGOŃSKI Karol 16.05.2007 KKL Kielce SK 2.20 

 2.20 2.30  

 BIAŁOGOŃSKI Karol o r 

Skok w dal M 17:41 

 1 ZAJĄC Piotr 24.01.2004 KKL Kielce SK 5.55      -0.5 

 2 REGIEL Igor 08.04.2004 KKL Kielce SK 5.48      -0.4 

 3 KOWALCZYK Jakub 14.11.2006 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 4.86  PB   0.4 

 4 PIWOWARCZYK Filip 14.09.2009 KKL Kielce SK 3.85      -0.4 

 5 LACH Borys 29.04.2008 KKL Kielce SK 3.66      0.7 

 6 JÓZEFIK Piotr 28.05.2008 KKL Kielce SK 3.46      0.6 

 7 STĘPLEWSKI Mikołaj 12.11.2010 KKL Kielce SK 3.28      -0.7      
 I II III  IV V VI 

 ZAJĄC Piotr 5.30 5.55 5.33 5.52 5.53 r 

 0.5 -0.5 0.2 -0.5 -0.2 

 REGIEL Igor 5.48 5.44 5.41 5.31 5.44 5.29 

 -0.4 -0.1 -1.0 0.4 0.3 -0.1 

 KOWALCZYK Jakub 4.86 4.86 4.31 x 4.27 4.70 

 0.4 1.3 -0.1 0.4 0.3 -0.6 

 PIWOWARCZYK Filip 3.64 3.65 3.50 3.60 3.85 2.90 

 0.0 -0.2 -0.9 -0.1 -0.4 -0.1 

 LACH Borys 3.66 3.62 x 3.54 3.57 3.28 

 0.7 0.1 -0.2 0.5 0.3 -0.4 

 JÓZEFIK Piotr 3.46 3.05 2.46 3.02 3.30 3.09 

 0.6 0.5 -0.3 -1.4 -0.2 -1.9 

 STĘPLEWSKI Mikołaj x 2.82 2.90 2.88 3.28 2.97 

 -1.2 -0.2 -0.9 -1.1 -0.7 -0.7 

 KOBIETY 

100 m K 

 Bieg 1/ 4 +1.5 M/S 15:23 

 1 PATER Weronika 13.08.2007 LKB Rudnik SK 15.17      

 2 SOBAŃSKA Wiktoria 11.01.2008 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SK 15.71      

 3 SOWIŃSKA Zofia 08.08.2010 KKL Kielce SK 16.69      

 4 GIZOWSKA Nina 03.04.2011 KKL Kielce SK 18.89      

 5 KUBICKA Lilianna 03.02.2011 KKL Kielce SK 19.20           

 Bieg 2/ 4 +0.7 M/S 15:26 

 1 KOWALSKA Klaudia 13.10.2005 LKB Rudnik SK 14.56      

 2 DRYJAS Aleksandra 05.11.2007 KKL Kielce SK 14.71      

 3 BŁAWAT Kamila 10.03.2009 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 15.96  PB    

 4 JANIK Katarzyna 13.01.2009 KKL Kielce SK 16.19  PB    

 5 WRONA Amelia 07.01.2009 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SK 16.98  PB    

 6 PASTUSZKA Dorota 21.01.2010 KKL Kielce SK 17.02  PB    

 Bieg 3/ 4 +1.2 M/S 15:29 

 1 MIŚTA Małgorzata 16.01.2007 KKL Kielce SK 14.56  PB    

 2 SUTOWICZ Gabriela 23.07.2007 KKL Kielce SK 14.83  PB    

 3 GOŁĄBEK Aleksandra 11.01.2009 KKL Kielce SK 14.92  PB    

 4 KOŁOMAŃSKA Blanka 12.09.2008 KKL Kielce SK 15.26  PB    

 5 WRONA Zuzanna 28.03.2011 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SK 15.51  PB    

 6 TOPOREK Gabriela 14.02.2009 KKL Kielce SK 15.84  PB    

 7 MARKS Julia 25.01.2009 KKL Kielce SK 16.90      

 Bieg 4/ 4 +0.0 M/S 15:32 

 1 MAKUŁA Adrianna 08.06.2005 KKL Kielce SK 12.87  SB    

 2 ZACHARZ Julia 17.01.2005 KKL Kielce SK 12.88      

 3 MASTALERZ Idalia 14.06.2004 KKL Kielce SK 13.10  SB    

 4 MIŚTA Dominika 15.07.2004 KKL Kielce SK 13.22  PB    

 5 KACZMAREK Anastazja 23.02.2008 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św. SK 14.16  PB    

 6 WOJCIECHOWSKA Kalina03.11.2006 KKL Kielce SK 14.83  PB    

 7 JUSZCZAK Katarzyna 28.08.2007 KKL Kielce SK 15.03      

200 m K 

 Bieg 1/ 4 +1.7 M/S 16:47 

 1 PARADA Gabriela 27.04.2011 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 32.38      

 2 JĘDRZEJEWSKA Anna 16.06.2010 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SK 33.98      

 3 SOWIŃSKA Zofia 08.08.2010 KKL Kielce SK 35.08      

 4 SLOMINSKA Lena 18.06.2010 LKB Rudnik SK 35.71      

 5 PASTUSZKA Dorota 21.01.2010 KKL Kielce SK 35.75      



 6 SZTUK Blanka 30.07.2012 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 35.89           

 Bieg 2/ 4 +0.0 M/S 16:51 

 1 KACZMAREK Anastazja 23.02.2008 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św. SK 29.12      

 2 WRÓBEL Magdalena 20.09.2008 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 31.47      

 3 GOŁĄBEK Aleksandra 11.01.2009 KKL Kielce SK 31.75      

 4 LECH Magdalena 19.07.2007 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 32.88      

 5 KOŁOMAŃSKA Daria 21.03.2006 KKL Kielce SK 33.08      

 6 JAROSZEK Maja 18.09.2009 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SK 33.37      

 7 JAMROŻY Julia 01.08.2009 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SK 33.46      

 Bieg 3/ 4 +0.2 M/S 16:54 

 1 BOREK Alicja 14.05.2005 KKL Kielce SK 27.14  PB    

 2 JARZĄBEK Klaudia 18.05.2004 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 29.12      

 3 MUCHA Patrycja 09.02.2005 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św. SK 29.63  PB    

 4 PUCHAŁA Zofia 28.08.2006 KKL Kielce SK 31.82      

 5 SUTOWICZ Gabriela 23.07.2007 KKL Kielce SK 32.83      

 6 JANIK Katarzyna 13.01.2009 KKL Kielce SK 34.80      

 7 GIEDYCH Martyna 08.06.2004 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SK 35.01           

 Bieg 4/ 4 -0.1 M/S 16:58 

 1 ZACHARZ Julia 17.01.2005 KKL Kielce SK 27.05      

 2 MIŚTA Dominika 15.07.2004 KKL Kielce SK 27.13      

 3 MAKUŁA Adrianna 08.06.2005 KKL Kielce SK 27.14      

 4 MASTALERZ Idalia 14.06.2004 KKL Kielce SK 27.41      

 5 JANISZEWSKA Maja 18.12.2006 KKL Kielce SK 28.10           

400 m K 

 Bieg 1/ 2   15:58 

 1 KOSIŃSKA Natalia 23.04.2007 KKL Kielce SK 67.15  PB    

 2 GIEREK Adrianna 24.12.2008 KKL Kielce SK 70.14      

 3 BARANSKA Amelia 30.06.2008 LKB Rudnik SK 71.88      

 4 SZTUK Kaja 09.11.2008 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 74.02      

 5 PARADA Tatiana 26.10.2007 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 75.54      

 6 KOSOWSKA Natalia 22.06.2008 KKL Kielce SK 76.02      

 7 RĘBOSZ Nikola 20.07.2008 KKL Kielce SK 78.48      

 Bieg 2/ 2   16:04 

 1 SKRZYNIARZ Oliwia 24.11.2003 KKL Kielce SK 60.11  PB    

 2 BEŁCZEW Oliwia 09.04.2006 KKL Kielce SK 60.50  PB    

 3 JARZĄBEK Klaudia 18.05.2004 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 63.95      

 4 KAWECKA Anna 16.06.2007 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 63.97  PB         

800 m K   16:21 

 1 SIEDLARZ Kinga 18.08.2002 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 2:24.18  PB    

 2 LEGIECKA Kamila 03.01.2002 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SK 2:24.50      

 3 MICHALSKA Małgorzata 13.06.2005 KKL Kielce SK 2:24.83  PB    

 4 BANAŚ Wiktoria 14.09.2003 SSR Olimp Strawczyn SK 2:25.95      

 5 WOJTAN Amelia 06.01.2009 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SK 2:37.02      

 6 SOBOTA Alicja 05.04.2009 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SK 2:41.29      

 7 BRZÓZKA Katarzyna 09.01.2005 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna SK 2:47.03  PB    

 8 MICHALSKA Maria 21.09.2010 KKL Kielce SK 3:05.03      

 SEREK Maja 26.09.2006 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna SK DQ TR 17.3.1 
 Międzyczasy 

 400m 601 Małgorzata MICHALSKA 1:11.2 

1500 m K 17:18 

 1 FIUTEK Karolina 06.04.2001 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 5:00.63      

 2 OLEKSIAK Magda 02.05.2005 UMKS Nadir Jędrzejów SK 5:08.13  PB    

 3 SPERCZYŃSKA Julia 19.09.2004 UMKS Nadir Jędrzejów SK 5:17.25      

 4 NIZIOŁEK Aleksandra 18.06.2005 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna SK 5:37.69      

 5 KWIATEK Karolina 17.08.2005 LKB Rudnik SK 6:11.70      

 6 DERLATKA Kornelia 02.09.2009 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna SK 7:10.44      
 Międzyczasy 

 400m 776 Karolina FIUTEK 1:15.3 

 800m 776 Karolina FIUTEK 2:37.7 

 1200m 776 Karolina FIUTEK 3:59.6 

100 m ppł K +0.9 M/S 15:09 

 1 MUCHA Patrycja 09.02.2005 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św. SK 16.29      

 2 LIPIŃSKA Gabriela 20.07.2005 KKL Kielce SK 18.06      

 3 KOŁOMAŃSKA Daria 21.03.2006 KKL Kielce SK 22.92 (76.2/8.20)      

400 m pł K  15:52 

 1 CIESIELSKA Kinga 11.03.2003 KKL Kielce SK 67.49      

 ŁOS Izabela 05.08.2003 KKL Kielce SK DNF      

 

 



4x100 m K  18:04 

 1  KKL Kielce SK 50.80      

 636 Idalia MASTALERZ 14.06.2004 

 622 Julia ZACHARZ 17.01.2005 

 623 Dominika MIŚTA 15.07.2004 

 651 Adrianna MAKUŁA 08.06.2005 

 2 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SK 58.35      

 439 Zofia DRÓŻDŻ 18.07.2007 

 435 Wiktoria SMALEC 24.05.2009 

 203 Gabriela ŚWIDERSKA 31.07.2005 

 105 Maja JAROSZEK 18.09.2009 

 3 LKB Rudnik SK 58.69      

 1 Weronika PATER 13.08.2007 

 65 Klaudia KOWALSKA 13.10.2005 

 12 Amelia BARANSKA 30.06.2008 

 22 Karolina KWIATEK 17.08.2005 

 4 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 59.88      

 58 Anna KAWECKA 16.06.2007 

 44 Tatiana PARADA 26.10.2007 

 36 Magdalena WRÓBEL 20.09.2008 

 47 Kaja SZTUK 09.11.2008 

 5 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SK 63.81      

 104 Julia JAMROŻY 01.08.2009 

 201 Wiktoria SOBAŃSKA 11.01.2008 

 201 Anna JĘDRZEJEWSKA 16.06.2010 

 107 Amelia WRONA 07.01.2009 

 6  KKL Kielce II SK 68.89      

 54 Dorota PASTUSZKA 21.01.2010 

 44 Maria MICHALSKA 21.09.2010 

 18 Lilianna KUBICKA 03.02.2011 

 15 Zofia SOWIŃSKA 08.08.2010 

  KKL Kielce IV SK DQ TR 24.7 

 13 Julia MARKS 25.01.2009 

 11 Katarzyna JANIK 13.01.2009 

 26 Michalina NOWAK 06.12.2009 

 33 Aleksandra GOŁĄBEK11.01.2009 

4x400 m K  18:12 

 1 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SK 4:48.62 

 439 Zofia DRÓŻDŻ 18.07.2007 

 435 Wiktoria SMALEC 24.05.2009 

 201 Anna SZWAJDA 30.04.2006 

 203 Gabriela ŚWIDERSKA 31.07.2005 

 2 05.04.1989 KKL Kielce SK 5:07.51 

 17 Adrianna GIEREK 24.12.2008 

 23 Nikola RĘBOSZ 20.07.2008 

 47 Gabriela TOPOREK 14.02.2009 

 20 Natalia KOSOWSKA 22.06.2008 

Pchnięcie kulą K U18 (3kg) 15:50 

 1 GOŁĄBEK Gabriela 04.02.2005 UKS Technik Radom MZ 13.63  PB    

 2 BOCHNIAK Wiktoria 27.09.2005 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św. SK 8.88  PB        
 I II III  IV V VI 

 GOŁĄBEK Gabriela 13.01 12.69 x 13.08 13.63 13.23 

 BOCHNIAK Wiktoria 8.11 8.60 8.88 8.48 8.73 8.65 

Rzut dyskiem K (1kg) 15:08 

 1 BOCHNIAK Wiktoria 27.09.2005 UKS Czwórka Ostrowiec Św. SK 25.49           
 I II III  IV V VI 

 BOCHNIAK Wiktoria 23.72 x 21.86 23.31 22.49 25.49 

Rzut młotem K (4kg) 13:25 

 1 KACZMAREK Marika 25.04.1996 KKL Kielce SK 61.07 

 2 WIJAS Wiktoria 06.02.2003 KKL Kielce SK 47.25 

 FURMANEK Katarzyna 19.02.1996 KKL Kielce SK NM 
 I II III IV V VI 

 KACZMAREK Marika 61.07 61.05 x 60.99 r 

 WIJAS Wiktoria x 47.25 x x x 46.55 

 FURMANEK Katarzyna x x x x r 

Rzut młotem K U18 (3kg) 13:25 

 1 PAŁYGA Zuzanna 25.02.2005 KKL Kielce SK 54.36  PB    

 2 JASTRZĄB Emilia 19.12.2006 KKL Kielce SK 21.26      
 I II III  IV V VI 



 PAŁYGA Zuzanna 54.36 x x 51.15 51.50 x 

 JASTRZĄB Emilia 21.26 20.18 19.53 x 18.30 x 

Skok o tyczce K 13:16 

 JASTRZĄB Zofia 19.12.2006 KKL Kielce SK NM 

 2.80  

 JASTRZĄB Zofia xr 

Skok w dal K 16:50 

 1 BOREK Alicja 14.05.2005 KKL Kielce SK 5.42  PB   0.9 

 2 SALA Izabela 19.03.2004 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SK 4.99      0.8 

 3 LIPIŃSKA Gabriela 20.07.2005 KKL Kielce SK 4.60      0.6 

 4 JANISZEWSKA Maja 18.12.2006 KKL Kielce SK 4.44  SB   0.0 

 5 MIŚTA Małgorzata 16.01.2007 KKL Kielce SK 4.08      -0.9 

 6 PUCHAŁA Zofia 28.08.2006 KKL Kielce SK 4.08      0.0 

 7 WOJCIECHOWSKA Kalina03.11.2006 KKL Kielce SK 3.91      -0.6 

 8 TOPOREK Gabriela 14.02.2009 KKL Kielce SK 3.46      0.1 

 9 DRYJAS Aleksandra 05.11.2007 KKL Kielce SK 3.35      -0.1 

 10 JUSZCZAK Katarzyna 28.08.2007 KKL Kielce SK 3.29      -0.2 

 11 GIEREK Adrianna 24.12.2008 KKL Kielce SK 3.27      -0.5 

 12 RĘBOSZ Nikola 20.07.2008 KKL Kielce SK 3.21      -1.0 

 13 NOWAK Michalina 06.12.2009 KKL Kielce SK 3.19      0.3 

 14 KOSOWSKA Natalia 22.06.2008 KKL Kielce SK 2.98      -0.3      
 I II III IV V VI 

 BOREK Alicja 5.30 5.42 x 4.99 r 

 0.0 0.9 0.6 0.1 

 SALA Izabela 4.99 4.79 4.78 4.77 r 

 0.8 -0.2 0.1 0.0 

 LIPIŃSKA Gabriela 4.55 4.49 4.53 4.60 4.47 x 

 1.0 0.0 0.5 0.6 -0.5 -0.2 

 JANISZEWSKA Maja x 4.44 4.30 r 

 0.9 0.0 -0.4 

 MIŚTA Małgorzata 3.88 3.81 3.87 4.06 3.95 4.08 

 -0.7 0.0 0.2 0.7 -1.0 -0.9 

 PUCHAŁA Zofia 3.52 3.43 3.73 3.76 3.32 4.08 

 1.3 -0.2 -0.4 0.2 0.0 0.0 

 WOJCIECHOWSKA Kalina 3.05 3.47 3.57 3.91 3.84 3.84 

 0.8 0.1 1.1 -0.6 0.6 0.5 

 TOPOREK Gabriela 3.32 3.42 3.46 3.35 3.41 3.20 

 0.5 0.4 0.1 -1.0 0.5 -0.8 

 DRYJAS Aleksandra 2.87 3.07 3.35 

 -0.2 0.0 -0.1 

 JUSZCZAK Katarzyna x 3.29 3.06 

 -0.7 -0.2 0.0 

 GIEREK Adrianna 3.16 3.18 3.27 

 0.5 1.1 -0.5 

 RĘBOSZ Nikola - 3.21 2.87 

 -1.0 -0.1 

 NOWAK Michalina 3.19 3.07 2.94 

 0.3 0.6 0.6 

 KOSOWSKA Natalia - 2.95 2.98 

 0.2 -0.3 
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